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I 5 FLUTE ® VARIABLE INDEX FOR ROUGHING & FINISHING ——L——
> 5 Flute Variable Pitch for reduced chatter and increased productivity over 4 flute
>  Substrate, geometry & coating optimized for Titanium and Stainless Steels
> For slotting, peripheral milling, trochoidal & high efficiency milling
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PART NAME EDP (LT
MTi5-$-0250-5Q-C3 300980 SXX.XX
MTi5-SR-0250-5Q-C3 301100 | 174 1/4 12 2172 SQ SXX.XX
MTi5-R-0250-5Q-C3 301220 | 1/4 | /4 3/4 | 2-172 SQ SXXXX
MTi5-1-0250-5Q-C3 301340 [ 174 1/4 | 1-1/4 3 SQ SXX.XX
MTi5-5-0375-5Q-C3 301760 | 3/8  3/8 | 1/2 2 SQ SXX.XX
MTi5-R-0375-5Q-C3 301900 | 3/8 | 3/8 1 212 SQ SXXXX
MTi5-M-0375-5Q-C3 302040 | 3/8 | 3/8 | 1-1/4 3 SQ SXX.XX
MTi5-1-0375-5Q-G3 302180 | 3/8  3/8 | 1-3/4 4 SQ SXX.XX
MTi5-S-0500-5Q-C3 302320 ( 1/2 0 172 5/8 | 2-112 SQ SXXXX
MTi5-SR-0500-5Q-C3 302480 | 1/2 | 172 1 3 SQ SXX.XX
MTi5-R-0500-5Q-C3 302640 | 172 12 | 1-1/4 3 SQ SXX.XX
MTi5-M-0500-5Q-C3 302800 ( 172 1/2 | 158 4 SQ SXXXX
MTi5-1-0500-5Q-C3 302960 | 1/2 | 172 2 4 SQ SXX.XX

I - ’—L,ﬁ 5 FLUTE e REDUCED NECK VARIABLE INDEX FOR LONG REACH
ROUGHING & FINISHING

> 5 Flute Variable Pitch for reduced chatter and increase productivity

> Substrate, geometry & coating optimized for Titanium & Stainless Steels

> For slotting, peripheral milling, trochoidal & high efficiency milling

> Long OAL with reduced neck for clearing walls while reaching into deep pockets
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PART NAME EDP | D1 | D2 2 | LBS | L1 CORNER | Price
MTi5-RN-5-0250-5Q-C3 310980 | 174 1/4 | 3/8 | 3/4 4 SQ SXXXX
MTi5-RN-R-0250-5Q-C3 311100 ( 1/4 | 1/4 | 3/8 | 1-1/8 4 SQ SXXXX
MTi5-RN-M-0250-5Q-C3 31220 { 1/4 0 /4 | 3/8 | 2-1/8 4 SQ $SXX.XX
MTi5-L5-0250-5Q-C3 311340 | 174 1/4 | 3/8 4 SQ SXXXX
MTi5-RN-5-0375-5Q-C3 31760 | 3/8 | 3/8 | 172 | 1-1/8 4 SQ SXXXX
MTi5-RN-R-0375-5Q-C3 311900 [ 3/8 | 3/8 | 12 | 2-1/8 4 SQ SXX.XX
MTi5-RN-M-0375-5Q-C3 312040 | 3/8  3/8 | 12 | 3-1/8 6 SQ SXXXX
MTi5-RN-L-0375-5Q-C3 312180 [ 3/8 | 3/8 | 172 | 4-1/8 6 SQ SXXXX
MTi5-L5-0375-5Q-C3 312320 [ 3/8 | 3/8 | 112 6 SQ $SXX.XX
MTi5-RN-5-0500-5Q-C3 312460 [ 1/2 12 | 5/8 | 1-1/2 4 SQ SXXXX
MTi5-RN-R-0500-5Q-C3 312620 ( 1/2 | 12 | 5/8 | 2-1/4 4 SQ SXKX.XX
MTi5-RN-M-0500-5Q-C3 312780 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 5/8 | 3-3)8 6 SQ SXXXXX
MTi5-RN-L-0500-5Q-C3 312940 {12 /2 | 5/8 418 6 SQ SXXXXX
MTi5-L5-0500-5Q-C3 313100 | 172 12 5/8 6 SQ SXKX.XX
MTi5-LS-XX-0500-5Q-C3 313260 | 172 1/2 | 5/8 8 SQ SXXXXX

MTi5 Endmills available with Standard Corner Radius

For more
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> Excellent for 3D machining
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TITANIUM ALLOYS & HIGH TEMP ALLOYS sy

5 FLUTE ® BALL NOSE VARIABLE INDEX FOR 3D PROFILING
ROUGHING & FINISHING

5 Flute Variable Pitch for reduced chatter and increased productivity over 4 flute
> Substrate, geometry & coating optimized for Titanium & Stainless Steels
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PART NAME EDP CORNER | Price
MTi5-S-0250-BN-C3 301090 Ball $SXX.XX
MTi5-SR-0250-BN-C3 301210 | 174 /4 12 2-172 Ball SXX.XX
MTi5-R-0250-BN-C3 301330 | 1/4 | 174 3/4 | 2-172 Ball SXXXX
MTi5-1-0250-BN-C3 301450 | 1/4 | 1/4 | 1-1/4 | 3 Ball $SXX.XX
MTi5-5-0375-BN-C3 301890 | 3/8 | 3/8 2 2 Ball SXXXX
MTi5-R-0375-BN-C3 302030 | 3/8 | 3/8 1 2-1/2 Ball SXXXX
MTi5-M-0375-BN-C3 302170 | 3/8 | 3/8 | 1-1/4 | 3 Ball $SXX.XX
MTi5-1-0375-BN-C3 302310 | 3/8 | 3/8  1-3/4 | 4 Ball SXX.XX
MTi5-S-0500-BN-C3 302470 | 12 1 172 508 | 2-172 Ball SXXXX
MTi5-SR-0500-BN-C3 302630 | 1/2 | 172 1 3 Ball $SXX.XX
MTi5-R-0500-BN-C3 302790 | 12 12 | 1-1/4 3 Ball SXXXX
MTi5-M-0500-BN-C3 302950 | 1/2 0 172 | 1-5/8 1 4 Ball SXXXXX
MTi5-1-0500-BN-C3 303110 | 1/2 | 112 2 4 Ball SXXXXX
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FOR ROUGHING & FINISHING

5 Flute Variable pitch for reduced chatter and increased productivity over 4 flute
Substrate, geometry & coating optimized for Titanium & Stainless Steels
Excellent for 3D machining

Long OAL with reduced neck for clearing walls while reaching into deep pockets

5 FLUTE ® BALL NOSE REDUCED INDEX FOR 3D PROFILING I
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PART NAME EDP D1 D2 L2 LBS L1 CORNER | Price
MTi5-RN-5-0250-BN-C3 311090 | 1/4 | 1/4 3/8 3/4 4 Ball SXX.XX
MTi5-RN-R-0250-BN-C3 311210 | 1/4  1/4 3/8 | 1-1/8 4 Ball SXX.XX
MTi5-RN-M-0250-BN-C3 311330 | 1/4 | 1/4 3/8 2-1/8 4 Ball SXX.XX
MTi5-LS-0250-BN-C3 311450 | 1/4 @ 1/4 3/8 4 Ball SXX.XX
MTi5-RN-S-0375-BN-C3 311890 | 3/8 = 3/8 172 | 1-1/8 4 Ball SXX.XX
MTi5-RN-R-0375-BN-C3 312030 | 3/8 3/8 1/2 2-1/8 4 Ball SXX.XX
MTi5-RN-M-0375-BN-C3 312170 | 3/8 | 3/8 12 3-1/8 6 Ball SXXX.XX
MTi5-RN-L-0375-BN-C3 312310 | 3/8  3/8 12 | 4-1/8 6 Ball SXXX.XX
MTi5-LS-0375-BN-C3 312450 | 3/8  3/8 12 6 Ball SXX.XX
MTi5-RN-S-0500-BN-C3 312610 | 1/2 |+ 172 5/8 | 1-1/2 4 Ball SXXX.XX
MTi5-RN-R-0500-BN-C3 312770 | 12 12 5/8 | 2-1/4 4 Ball SXXX.XX
MTi5-RN-M-0500-BN-C3 312930 | 12 172 5/8 3-3/8 6 Ball SXXX.XX
MTi5-RN-L-0500-BN-C3 313090 | 1/2 | 172 5/8 | 4-1/8 6 Ball SXXX.XX
MTi5-LS-0500-BN-C3 313250 | 12 172 5/8 6 Ball SXXX.XX
MTi5-LS-XX-0500-BN-C3 313410 | 12 12 5/8 8 Ball SXXX.XX
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Speed & Feed Information for MTi5 for Profiling << MELIN

Material Guide Condition SFM | FL
1/8" | 3/16” | 1/a" [ 5/16" | 378" | 172" | 578" [ 374" | 17 [1-1/a"
High Speed Profiling @ Full Length Axial | 450 | 5 | 0.0013 | 0.0018 | 0.0024 | 0.0031 | 0.0037 | 0.0049 | 0.0062 | 0.0074 | 0.0099 | 0.0123
Precipitation | 138, 15-5, 17-4PH
Profiling @ Full Length Axial 325 | 5| 0.0013 | 0.0017 | 0.0024 | 0.0031 | 0.0036 | 0.0047 | 0.0060 | 0.0071 | 0.0096 | 0.0120
= High Speed Profiling @ Full Length Axial | 475 | 5 | 0.0015 | 0.0020 | 0.0029 | 0.0038 | 0.0044 | 0.0060 | 0.0074 | 0.0089 | 0.0119 | 0.0148
@ | Austenitic | 302,303, 304L, 3161
2 Profiling @ Full Length Axial 325 | 5 | 0.0015 | 0.0021 | 0.0028 | 0.0037 | 0.0043 | 0.0057 | 0.0071 | 0.0085 | 0.0114 | 0.0143
High Speed Profiling @ Full Length Axial | 500 | 5 | 0.0014 | 0.0020 | 0.0026 | 0.0034 | 0.0040 | 0.0053 | 0.0066 | 0.0080 | 0.0106 | 00132
Martensitic 403, 410, 416
Profiling @ Full Length Axial 375 | 5 | 0.0015 | 0.0023 | 0.0030 | 0.0040 | 0.0045 | 0.0061 | 0.0076 | 0.0090 | 0.0122 | 0.0152
) High Speed Profiling @ Full Length Axial | 500 | 5 | 0.0014 | 0.0020 | 0.0026 | 0.0034 | 0.0040 | 0.0053 | 0.0066 | 0.0080 | 0.0106 | 0.0132
High Strength 4140, 4340 521
sl 0, 4340, 52100
Profiling @ Full Length Axial 375 | 5 | 0.0015 | 0.0024 | 0.0030 | 0.0040 | 0.0045 | 0.0061 | 0.0076 | 0.0090 | 0.0122 | 0.0152
High Alloy High Speed Profiling @ Full Length Axial | 475 | 5 | 0.0012 | 0.0017 | 0.0023 | 0.0030 | 0.0034 | 0.0044 | 0.0056 | 0.0067 | 0.0090 | 0.0113
Steels  |A-2, P20, 01, 02, D2, H-13
Mold & Die Profiling @ Full Length Axial 350 | 5 | 0.0014 | 0.0019 | 0.0025 | 0.0033 | 0.0039 | 0.0051 | 0.0064 | 0.0077 | 0.0103 | 0.0128
High Speed Profiling @ Full Length Axial | 425 | 5 | 0.0014 | 0.0020 | 0.0026 | 0.0034 | 0.0040 | 0.0053 | 0.0066 | 0.0080 | 0.0106 | 00132
Medium Alloy 200,250, 300
Steels e
Profiling @ Full Length Axial 375 | 5 | 0.0015 | 0.0024 | 0.0030 | 0.0040 | 0.0045 | 0.0061 | 0.0076 | 0.0090 | 0.0122 | 0.0152
Low Alloy High Speed Profiling @ Full Length Axial | 525 | 5 | 0.0015 | 0.0024 | 0.0029 | 0.0038 | 0.0043 | 0.0058 | 0.0072 | 0.0087 | 0.0117 | 00146
Steels- 10XX, 11XX, 13XX
Maraging Profiling @ Full Length Axial 400 | 5| 0.0017 | 0.0025 | 0.0034 | 0.0044 | 0.0060 | 0.0066 | 0.0083 | 0.0100 | 0.0133 | 0.0167
Ductile Iron High Speed Profiling @ Full Length Axial | 475 | 5 | 0.0011 | 0.0015 | 0.0021 | 0.0027 | 0.0032 | 0.0042 | 0.0053 | 0.0062 | 0.0083 | 0.0104
. ASTM A536, ASTM 897
D“‘;'r;‘cas‘ Profiling @ Full Length Axial 350 | 5 | 0.0013 | 0.0016 | 0.0024 | 0.0031 | 0.0036 | 0.0047 | 0.0060 | 0.0071 | 0.0096 | 0.0120
Cast Iron High Speed Profiling @ Full Length Axial | 500 | 5 | 0.0013 | 0.0019 | 0.0024 | 0.0031 | 0.0037 | 0.0050 | 0.0062 | 0.0075 | 0.0100 | 0.0124
SAE 1431, ASTM A48
Grey Cast Iron Profiling @ Full Length Axial 375 | 5 | 0.0015 | 0.0023 | 0.0028 | 0.0037 | 0.0043 | 0.0057 | 0.0071 | 0.0085 | 0.0114 | 0.0143
3 o High Speed Profiling @ Full Length Axial | 425 | 5 | 0.0012 | 0.0017 | 0.0023 | 0.0030 | 0.0034 | 0.0045 | 0.0057 | 0.0068 | 0.0090 | 0.0113
S Titanium 6AL-4V, ASTM 1, 2, 3,
2 Alloys 6AL-2S - )
= Profiling @ Full Length Axial 300 | 5 | 0.0012 | 0.0017 | 0.0022 | 0.0029 | 0.0034 | 0.0043 | 0.0055 | 0.0065 | 0.0087 | 0.0109

Speed & Feed Information for MTi5 for Slotting

CHIP PER TOOTH
Material Guide Condition SFM | FL
1/8" | 3/16” | 1/a” | s/16” | 3/8" | 172" | s/8" | 3/4" | 17 | 114"
Precipitation 13-8, 15-5, 17-4PH Slotting @ <1xD | 250 | 5 | 0.0008 | 0.0013 | 0.0017 | 0.0022 | 0.0024 | 0.0033 | 0.0041 | 0.0050 | 0.0067 | 0.0083
z
g | Austenitic 302, 303, 304L, 316L Siotting @ <1xD | 275 | 5 | 0.0010 | 0.0015 | 0.0019 | 0.0025 | 0.0030 | 0.0040 | 0.0050 | 0.0059 | 0.0079 | 0.0098
a
Martensitic 403, 410, 416 Siotting @ <1xD | 300 | 5 | 0.0011 | 0.0017 | 0.0021 | 0.0027 | 0.0031 | 0.0042 | 0.0053 | 0.0063 | 0.0085 | 0.0105
High Strength 4140, 4340, 52100 Siotting @ <1xD | 300 | 5 | 0.0011 | 0.0016 | 0.0021 | 0.0027 | 0.0031 | 0.0042 | 0.0053 | 0.0063 | 0.0085 | 0.0105
High Alloy Steels| , , 5, 01,02, D2, H-13 | Siotting@<1xD | 275 | 5 | 0.0008 | 0.0013 | 0.0018 | 0.0024 | 0.0027 | 0.0035 | 0.0045 | 0.0053 | 0.0071 | 0.0090
Mold & Die -2, P20, 01, 02, D2, H- lotting @ < 1 x X X X X X X X X X )
Medium Alloy 200,250, 300 Siotting @ <1xD | 325 | 5 | 0.0006 | 0.0006 | 0.0018 | 0.0024 | 0.0020 | 0.0036 | 0.0048 | 0.0061 | 0.0073 | 0.0091
Low Alloy 10XX, 11XX, 13XX Siotting @ <1xD | 325 | 5 | 0.0012 | 0.0018 | 0.0023 | 0.0030 | 0.0035 | 0.0046 | 0.0058 | 0.0069 | 0.0092 | 0.0115
Steels-Maraging ' ' - i 3 . 3 . i 3 . 3 .
Ductile Iron
ASTM AS36, ASTM 897 Siotting @ <1xD | 400 | 5 | 0.0006 | 0.0010 | 0.0012 | 0.0016 | 0.0018 | 0.0024 | 0.0030 | 0.0036 | 0.0048 | 0.0061
Ductile Cast Iron|
Cast Iron
SAE J431, ASTM A48 Siotting @ <1xD | 450 | 5 | 0.0007 | 0.0012 | 0.0015 | 0.0019 | 0.0022 | 0.0029 | 0.0036 | 0.0044 | 0.0058 | 0.0073
Grey Cast Iron
&
S | Titanium Alloys | 6AL-4v, ASTM 1, 2, 3, 6AL-25 | Slotting @ <1xD | 275 | 5 | 00007 | 0.0012 | 00016 | 0.0020 | 0.0023 | 00030 | 0.0038 | 0.0046 | 0.0061 | 0.0076
a
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